
RESOLUTION NO. 1 ^ 1 5 

RESOLUTIONTOADOPTBUDGET AND APPROPRIATE MONIES 

A RESOLUTION SUMMARISING EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES, 
ADOPTING A BUDGET, AND APPROPRIATING MONIES POR TRE 
COLORADO SPRINGS BRIARGATE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, 
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO, POR TRE CALENDAR YEAR 
BEGINNING ON TRE P I R S T D A Y O P d A N U A R Y ^ 6 A N D ENDING ON TRE 
LASTDAYOPDECEMBER^016 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Colorado Springs Briargate General Improvement District 
has appointed appropriate staff to prepare and submltaproposed budget to said governing body at the 
proper time; and 

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published In accordance with law, said proposed budget 
was open for Inspection by the public atadeslgnatedplace,apubllc hearing was held on November 24, 
201S, and Interested taxpayers were given the opportunity to file or register any objections to said 
proposed budget; and 

WHEREAS, whatever Increases may have been made In expenditures, like Increases were added to 
the revenues so that the budget remains In balance, as required by law; and 

WHEREAS, It Is necessarytoapproprlatethe revenues provided In the budgetto and for the 
purposes described below, so as not to Impair trie operation of the District. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED BYTHEBOARDOPDIRECTORSOPTHECOLORADOSPRINGS 
BRIARGATE GENERALIMPROVEMENTDISTRICT,COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO; 

Section!. Triat trie budget as submitted and attached hereto, setting forth the estimated 
revenues, expenditures, and beginning and ending balances ofthe various funds, Is approved and 
adopted as trie budget for the Colorado Springs Briargate General Improvement District for the year 
stated above. 

Section 2. That trie budget hereby adopted shall be signed by the President of the Board of 
Directors and madeapart of the public record of the District. 

Sections. Triat the following sums are hereby appropriated for the purposes stated: 

Debt Service Fund 
Debt Service Expenditures $B92,4BB 
Professional Pees $2,000 

Sections. This resolution shall be effective upon Its approval by the Board of Directors. 



Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 24 t h day of November 2015. 

A f/ZSJfJjZ!^ 
President 

ATTEST: 

Sec reia ry/Tre,a s u r ef 



COLORADO SPRINGS BRIARGATE 

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

2016 PROPOSED BUDGET 

November 24, 2015 

2014 

Actual 

Original 

2015 

Budget 

2015 

Estimate 

2016 

Proposed 

Budget 

Beginning balance-January 1 47,462 598,259 609,736 854,013 

Revenues: 

Property taxes 

State automobile tax 

Interest income 

Total revenues 

Total funds available 

Expenditures: 

Bond interest 

Principal 

Professional fees 

Bond issuance costs 

Total expenditures 

Other financing sources/(uses) 

Issuance of debt 

Payment to refunded bond escrow agent 

809,623 

87,239 

4,375 

901,237 

948,699 

556,692 

4,123 

98,148 

658,963 

8,960,000 

(8,640,000) 

837,955 

75,416 

2,000 

852,120 

84,037 

4,836 

915,371 

1,513,630 

940,993 

1,550,729 

265,216 

430,000 

7,000 

702,216 

265,216 
430,000 
1,500 

696,716 

975,947 
97,595 
5,000 

1,078,542 

1,932,555 

252,488 

440,000 

2,000 

694,488 

320,000 

Ending balance-December 31 609,736 811,414 854,013 1,238,067 


