RESOLUTION NO. 131-15

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET AND APPROPRIATE MONIES

A RESOLUTION SUMMARIZING EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES, ADOPTING A BUDGET, AND APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE COLORADO SPRINGS BRIARGATE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY 2016 AND ENDING ON THE LAST DAY OF DECEMBER 2016

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Colorado Springs Briargate General Improvement District has appointed appropriate staff to prepare and submit a proposed budget to said governing body at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, said proposed budget was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, a public hearing was held on November 24, 2015, and interested taxpayers were given the opportunity to file or register any objections to said proposed budget; and

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in expenditures, like increases were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate the revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, so as not to impair the operation of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COLORADO SPRINGS BRIARGATE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO:

Section 1. That the budget as submitted and attached hereto, setting forth the estimated revenues, expenditures, and beginning and ending balances of the various funds, is approved and adopted as the budget for the Colorado Springs Briargate General Improvement District for the year stated above.

Section 2. That the budget hereby adopted shall be signed by the President of the Board of Directors and made a part of the public record of the District.

Section 3. That the following sums are hereby appropriated for the purposes stated:

Debt Service Fund

Debt Service Expenditures

\$692,488

Professional Fees

\$2,000

Section 4. This resolution shall be effective upon its approval by the Board of Directors.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 24th day of November 2015.

President

ATTEST:

Secretary/Treasure

COLORADO SPRINGS BRIARGATE

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

2016 PROPOSED BUDGET

November 24, 2015

	2014 Actual	Original 2015 Budget	2015 Estimate	2016 Proposed Budget
Beginning balanceJanuary 1	47,462	598,259	609,736	854,013
Revenues:				
Property taxes	809,623	837,955	852,120	975,947
State automobile tax	87,239	75,416	84,037	97,595
Interest income	4,375	2,000	4,836	5,000
Total revenues	901,237	915,371	940,993	1,078,542
Total funds available	948,699	1,513,630	1,550,729	1,932,555
Expenditures:				
Bond interest	556,692	265,216	265,216	252,488
Principal	-	430,000	430,000	440,000
Professional fees	4,123	7,000	1,500	2,000
Bond issuance costs	98,148	-	-	
Total expenditures	658,963	702,216	696,716	694,488
Other financing sources/(uses)				
Issuance of debt	8,960,000	-	-	-
Payment to refunded bond escrow agent	(8,640,000)	-	-	-
	320,000	-	-	-
Ending balanceDecember 31	609,736	811,414	854,013	1,238,067
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O				